
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪時々雨 7.3 0.00 359 13,958 13,958 61,263 22.8

2 雪 3.0 0.70 1,086 42,224 56,182 122,526 45.9

3 晴れ 7.5 10.10 3,144 122,239 178,420 183,789 97.1

4 曇り 11.2 4.30 1,394 54,199 232,619 245,052 94.9

5 雨のち雪 7.0 0.00 0 0 232,619 306,315 75.9

6 晴れ 2.3 2.50 323 12,558 245,177 367,578 66.7

7 晴れ 3.7 7.30 2,580 100,310 345,488 428,841 80.6

8 曇り 11.4 0.00 798 31,026 376,514 490,104 76.8

9 曇り 12.8 0.00 400 15,552 392,066 551,367 71.1

10 曇り 3.7 0.20 1,364 53,032 445,098 612,630 72.7

11 曇り 7.8 3.90 1,955 76,010 521,109 673,893 77.3

12 曇り 4.7 0.60 1,529 59,448 580,556 735,156 79.0

13 晴れ 16.7 5.30 2,131 82,853 663,409 796,419 83.3

14 晴れ 15.7 0.80 1,062 41,291 704,700 857,682 82.2

15 晴れ 20.6 8.30 2,840 110,419 815,119 918,945 88.7

16 曇り 11.2 0.30 856 33,281 848,400 980,208 86.6

17 晴れ 4.5 5.50 2,209 85,886 934,286 1,041,471 89.7

18 曇り 11.0 4.80 2,033 79,043 1,013,329 1,102,734 91.9

19 晴れ 12.2 2.30 1,698 66,018 1,079,348 1,163,997 92.7

20 晴れ 5.4 8.10 3,215 124,999 1,204,347 1,225,260 98.3

21 曇り 5.0 0.00 1,188 46,189 1,250,536 1,286,523 97.2

22 雨 7.1 0.00 430 16,718 1,267,255 1,347,786 94.0

23 曇り 8.1 1.00 1,081 42,029 1,309,284 1,409,049 92.9

24 晴れ 10.3 5.90 2,197 85,419 1,394,703 1,470,312 94.9

25 晴れ 13.9 7.10 2,671 103,848 1,498,552 1,531,575 97.8

26 晴れ 17.3 10.60 3,252 126,438 1,624,990 1,592,838 102.0

27 晴れ 19.9 11.40 3,409 132,542 1,757,532 1,654,101 106.3

28 晴れ 21.2 11.30 3,406 132,425 1,889,957 1,715,364 110.2

29 曇り 20.5 0.40 899 34,953 1,924,910 1,776,627 108.3

30 晴れ 10.0 10.90 3,588 139,501 2,064,411 1,837,890 112.3

31 晴れ 13.0 11.40 3,523 136,974 2,201,386 1,899,153 115.9

℃ h 56,620

10.5 4.35 1826.5

3.64 1575.7  月目標値(/日) ¥61,263

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2018年3月
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累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,201,386
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